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  ABSOLUTNO MLADINKE  

1 4 Špela Flego 2008 KKK Ankaran 3:18.14

2 2 Špela Marinko 2007 KKK Ljubljana 3:21.47 3.33

3 6 Deborah Jakomin 2008 KKK Adria Ankaran 3:24.61 6.47

4 5 Eva Plesničar 2008 KKK Žusterna 3:24.79 6.65

5 1 Alma Medjugorac Menendez 2008 KKK Ljubljana 3:26.17 8.03

6 17 Ajda Peceli Janežič 2009 KKK Ljubljana 3:28.77 10.63

7 3 Vida Jurada 2008 KKK Adria Ankaran 3:46.93 28.79

8 18 Lana Bedrnjak 2010 KKK Rotoattivo 3:57.66 39.52

9 16 Eva Bevec 2010 KKK Ljubljana 4:03.84 45.70

  ABSOLUTNO MLADINCI  

1 14 Uroš Gojković 2007 KKK Ankaran 2:58.84

2 23 Lukas Carli 2010 KK Soške elekrtarne 3:04.79 5.95

3 19 Žiga Stanonik 2009 KKK Ljubljana 3:09.83 10.99

4 15 Žan Bremec 2008 KKK Žusterna 3:13.08 14.24

5 20 Taj Kofol 2009 KK Soške elekrtarne 3:22.79 23.95

6 10 Rok Gubanec 2008 KKK Ljubljana 3:25.70 26.86

7 24 Jakob Recer 2010 KKK Krško 3:27.15 28.31

8 12 Nik Jerman 2008 KKK Adria Ankaran 3:29.11 30.27

9 21 Jakov Horjak 2009 KKK Ljubljana 3:31.26 32.42

10 11 Jure Odar 2007 KKK Ankaran 3:35.94 37.10

11 7 Marij Paluc 2007 KKK Rotoattivo 3:50.47 51.63

Ni štartal

9 Vid Hriberšek 2008 KKK Rotoattivo

13 Aljoša Križman 2008 KKK Ankaran

22 Maj Prša 2009 KKK Adria Ankaran

Ni končal

8 Rok Zakrajšek 2008 KKK Ljubljana

  Starejše mladinke  

1 4 Špela Flego 2008 KKK Ankaran 3:18.14

2 2 Špela Marinko 2007 KKK Ljubljana 3:21.47 3.33

3 6 Deborah Jakomin 2008 KKK Adria Ankaran 3:24.61 6.47

4 5 Eva Plesničar 2008 KKK Žusterna 3:24.79 6.65

5 1 Alma Medjugorac Menendez 2008 KKK Ljubljana 3:26.17 8.03

6 3 Vida Jurada 2008 KKK Adria Ankaran 3:46.93 28.79
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  Starejši mladinci  

1 14 Uroš Gojković 2007 KKK Ankaran 2:58.84

2 15 Žan Bremec 2008 KKK Žusterna 3:13.08 14.24

3 10 Rok Gubanec 2008 KKK Ljubljana 3:25.70 26.86

4 12 Nik Jerman 2008 KKK Adria Ankaran 3:29.11 30.27

5 11 Jure Odar 2007 KKK Ankaran 3:35.94 37.10

6 7 Marij Paluc 2007 KKK Rotoattivo 3:50.47 51.63

Ni štartal

9 Vid Hriberšek 2008 KKK Rotoattivo

13 Aljoša Križman 2008 KKK Ankaran

Ni končal

8 Rok Zakrajšek 2008 KKK Ljubljana

  Mlajše mladinke  

1 17 Ajda Peceli Janežič 2009 KKK Ljubljana 3:28.77

2 18 Lana Bedrnjak 2010 KKK Rotoattivo 3:57.66 28.89

3 16 Eva Bevec 2010 KKK Ljubljana 4:03.84 35.07

  Mlajši mladinci  

1 23 Lukas Carli 2010 KK Soške elekrtarne 3:04.79

2 19 Žiga Stanonik 2009 KKK Ljubljana 3:09.83 5.04

3 20 Taj Kofol 2009 KK Soške elekrtarne 3:22.79 18.00

4 24 Jakob Recer 2010 KKK Krško 3:27.15 22.36

5 21 Jakov Horjak 2009 KKK Ljubljana 3:31.26 26.47

Ni štartal

22 Maj Prša 2009 KKK Adria Ankaran

  Starejše deklice  

1 38 Ariel Šadl 2012 KKK Rotoattivo 3:28.46

2 37 Eva Habjan 2011 KKK Bohinj 3:29.78 1.32

3 29 Aleša Verčič 2012 KKK Bohinj 3:32.78 4.32

4 34 Neža Ravnik 2012 KKK Bohinj 3:33.02 4.56

5 36 Ajlin Skulić 2012 KKK Žusterna 3:40.95 12.49

6 26 Rija Petroci 2011 KKK Rotoattivo 3:46.48 18.02

7 30 Ellie Squire 2012 KK Zlatorog 3:50.34 21.88

8 28 Julija Mihalič 2011 KKK Orka 3:54.25 25.79

9 31 Tina Roner 2012 KK Zlatorog 3:55.72 27.26
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10 27 Kasja Juntes Horvat 2012 KKK Ljubljana 4:05.25 36.79

11 25 Tinka Fabbro 2011 KKK Ljubljana 4:08.04 39.58

12 32 Izabel Černilogar 2012 KK Zlatorog 4:09.43 40.97

Ni štartal

33 Ela Klešnik 2011 KKK Bohinj

35 Ana Gašperin 2012 KKK Bohinj

  Starejši dečki  

1 62 Tjaž Burgar 2011 KKK Orka 3:06.17

2 60 Luka Šuster 2011 KKK Žusterna 3:06.31 0.14

3 59 Luka Angelini 2011 KKK Orka 3:07.11 0.94

4 61 Gentis Ibrahimi 2012 KKK Žusterna 3:13.32 7.15

5 55 Martin Zupančič 2011 KKK Žusterna 3:14.51 8.34

6 63 Kevin Muznik 2012 KK Soške elekrtarne 3:18.68 12.51

7 57 Jan Sevčnikar 2011 KKK Žusterna 3:24.73 18.56

8 50 Tobija Carli 2012 KK Soške elekrtarne 3:31.24 25.07

9 58 Luka Lozej 2011 KKK Žusterna 3:33.51 27.34

10 54 Tian Starc 2012 KKK Orka 3:35.90 29.73

11 52 Tim Trobiš 2012 KKK Orka 3:38.70 32.53

12 51 Tine Marinko 2011 KKK Ljubljana 3:39.34 33.17

13 56 Lan Fidel 2012 KKK Žusterna 3:43.40 37.23

14 49 Sven Šeruga 2011 KKK Rotoattivo 3:46.86 40.69

15 53 Ernest Križman 2012 KKK Ankaran 3:48.34 42.17

16 48 Andraž Kodre 2012 KKK Ljubljana 3:51.25 45.08

17 47 Anej Žohar 2012 KKK Ljubljana 3:51.44 45.27

18 43 Tom Julian Kupsch 2012 KKK Ljubljana 3:54.34 48.17

19 40 Luka Debeljak 2012 KKK Ljubljana 4:09.05 1:02.88

20 64 Tilen Lev Klemenčič 2012 KKK Ljubljana 4:29.04 1:22.87

21 42 Mitja Mlakar 2012 KKK Krško 4:30.06 1:23.89

22 39 Žan Debevc 2012 KKK Ljubljana 4:40.72 1:34.55

Ni štartal

41 Oskar Geršak Stanković 2012 KKK Ljubljana

45 Tine Hančič 2011 KKK Krško

46 Dorotej Sakač 2011 KKK Rotoattivo

Ni končal

44 Andrej Spasijevič 2012 KKK Orka

  Mlajše deklice  

1 77 Leni Jurjavčič 2013 KKK Orka 3:43.65

2 75 Ela Danilovič 2013 KKK Orka 3:52.99 9.34

3 76 Zoja Krpač 2014 KKK Žusterna 4:02.28 18.63
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4 72 Maša Burgar 2014 KKK Orka 4:04.90 21.25

5 74 Alisa Bashuk 2014 KKK Žusterna 4:07.72 24.07

6 68 Mia Balaban 2014 KKK Žusterna 4:11.88 28.23

7 66 Alina Berden 2013 KKK Rotoattivo 4:14.65 31.00

8 67 Eva Debeljak 2014 KKK Ljubljana 4:19.63 35.98

9 71 Iskra Skrt 2014 KKK Žusterna 4:20.41 36.76

10 70 Tina Pišotek 2013 KKK Adria Ankaran 4:23.71 40.06

11 69 Aurora Treven 2014 KKK Orka 4:30.16 46.51

Ni štartal

65 Elin Malus 2013 KKK Krško

73 Angela Juri 2013 KKK Žusterna

  Mlajši dečki  

1 201 Noah Šadl 2014 KKK Rotoattivo 3:36.26

2 100 Svyatoslav Shvedov 2013 KKK Orka 3:47.33 11.07

3 99 Adam Janič 2014 KKK Žusterna 3:47.90 11.64

4 94 Anej Čikotić 2013 KKK Adria Ankaran 3:54.47 18.21

5 98 Rene Robin 2014 KKK Žusterna 3:59.96 23.70

6 83 Lovro Nadu Pavlin 2013 KKK Ljubljana 4:00.23 23.97

7 97 Luka Križnič 2014 KK Soške elekrtarne 4:00.61 24.35

8 92 Jan Plesničar 2013 KKK Žusterna 4:01.09 24.83

9 95 Lan Starc 2014 KKK Orka 4:11.58 35.32

10 79 Filip Strel 2014 KKK Ljubljana 4:13.30 37.04

11 96 Alex Bordon 2013 KKK Adria Ankaran 4:15.76 39.50

12 204 Maks Šarvari 2013 KKK Ljubljana 4:16.15 39.89

13 91 Nik Savić 2013 KKK Ankaran 4:18.48 42.22

14 93 Lovro Kuščar 2013 KK Soške elekrtarne 4:22.02 45.76

15 82 Jakob Fuchsjäger 2013 KKK Ljubljana 4:22.36 46.10

16 90 Dominik Blaževič 2013 KKK Ankaran 4:25.07 48.81

17 81 Boris Živanovič 2014 KKK Ljubljana 4:25.15 48.89

18 88 Tian Prodan 2014 KKK Orka 4:25.32 49.06

19 203 Jon Žvan 2014 KKK Ljubljana 4:26.99 50.73

20 202 Fran Grasselli 2014 KKK Ljubljana 4:27.55 51.29

21 89 Jošt Kenda 2013 KKK Ankaran 4:28.66 52.40

22 85 "Boldizsár Ihász-Tóth " 2013 KKK Ljubljana 4:37.82 1:01.56

23 87 Jaka Havle 2013 KKK Ljubljana 4:41.46 1:05.20

24 80 Anže Vovko 2014 KKK Ljubljana 4:43.16 1:06.90

25 84 Luka Žnidaršič 2013 KKK Ljubljana 4:52.29 1:16.03

Ni štartal

78 Jaka Simončič 2013 KKK Ljubljana

86 Aljoša Sakač 2013 KKK Rotoattivo
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  ABSOLUTNO CICIBANKE  

1 112 Taša Sodja 2015 KKK Bohinj 4:09.56

2 209 Iris Đelilović 2015 KKK Žusterna 4:21.18 11.62

3 211 Emelin Skulić 2015 KKK Žusterna 4:26.02 16.46

4 206 Kim Robin 2016 KKK Žusterna 4:31.53 21.97

5 208 Vita Taljat Lazić 2015 KK Soške elekrtarne 4:38.25 28.69

6 210 Ema Laharnar 2015 KK Soške elekrtarne 4:53.21 43.65

7 205 Mija Mrlak 2015 KKK Ljubljana 5:04.32 54.76

8 207 Eliza Eva Grzin 2015 KKK Ljubljana 5:16.67 1:07.11

9 235 Tara Amelia Iljazi 2017 KK Soške elekrtarne 5:34.64 1:25.08

10 136 Zala Križnič 2017 KK Soške elekrtarne 5:39.93 1:30.37

11 137 Zarja Obleščak Jungič 2017 KK Soške elekrtarne 5:53.91 1:44.35

12 233 Eli Štrukelj 2017 KK Soške elekrtarne 6:04.18 1:54.62

13 234 Ela Kavčič 2017 KK Soške elekrtarne 6:51.07 2:41.51

  ABSOLUTNO CICIBANI  

1 229 Žak Zakrajšek 2015 KKK Tacen 3:57.37

2 222 Gabriel Maslo 2015 KKK Orka 4:09.95 12.58

3 230 Matic Muznik 2016 KK Soške elekrtarne 4:11.30 13.93

4 223 Izak Pantelič 2016 KKK Adria Ankaran 4:20.82 23.45

5 228 Aljaž Medvešček 2016 KK Soške elekrtarne 4:23.86 26.49

6 225 Nikolaj Černilogar 2015 KK Zlatorog 4:27.94 30.57

7 220 Tine Česnik 2016 KK Soške elekrtarne 4:30.13 32.76

8 245 Liam Teodorovič 2017 KKK Adria Ankaran 4:30.23 32.86

9 221 Žan Kovačič 2015 KK Soške elekrtarne 4:32.31 34.94

10 231 Luka Lenardič 2015 KKK Ljubljana 4:39.29 41.92

11 224 Naj Križnič 2016 KKK Adria Ankaran 4:41.38 44.01

12 218 Valentin Bjeličić 2015 KKK Ljubljana 4:44.43 47.06

13 226 Tim Šorli 2016 KK Soške elekrtarne 4:46.30 48.93

14 232 Jonatan Klemenčič 2015 KKK Ljubljana 4:46.47 49.10

15 213 Justin Paternoster 2015 KKK Ljubljana 4:47.96 50.59

16 240 Leonid Raijts 2017 KKK Adria Ankaran 4:50.79 53.42

17 219 Tomaž Vodopija 2015 KKK Orka 4:52.46 55.09

18 242 Izidor Zakrajšek 2018 KKK Tacen 4:55.98 58.61

19 243 Lian Čikotić 2017 KKK Adria Ankaran 5:01.34 1:03.97

20 238 Mark Petrović 2017 KKK Ljubljana 5:05.37 1:08.00

21 217 Jakob Odar 2015 KKK Bohinj 5:12.27 1:14.90

22 227 Žan Pavletič Tomič 2015 KKK Adria Ankaran 5:13.85 1:16.48

23 246 Naj Taljat Lazić 2017 KK Soške elekrtarne 5:21.91 1:24.54

24 241 Adam Šadl 2018 KKK Rotoattivo 5:23.39 1:26.02

25 216 Peter Brozovič 2016 KKK Ljubljana 5:27.31 1:29.94

26 214 Mark Lazarević 2015 KKK Tacen 5:30.21 1:32.84

27 244 Viktor Blaževič 2017 KKK Ankaran 5:50.77 1:53.40

Ni štartal

239 Teo Gorup 2017 KKK Ankaran
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Ni končal

215 Leon Mlakar 2016 KKK Krško

  Starejše cicibanke  

1 112 Taša Sodja 2015 KKK Bohinj 4:09.56

2 209 Iris Đelilović 2015 KKK Žusterna 4:21.18 11.62

3 211 Emelin Skulić 2015 KKK Žusterna 4:26.02 16.46

4 206 Kim Robin 2016 KKK Žusterna 4:31.53 21.97

5 208 Vita Taljat Lazić 2015 KK Soške elekrtarne 4:38.25 28.69

6 210 Ema Laharnar 2015 KK Soške elekrtarne 4:53.21 43.65

7 205 Mija Mrlak 2015 KKK Ljubljana 5:04.32 54.76

8 207 Eliza Eva Grzin 2015 KKK Ljubljana 5:16.67 1:07.11

  Starejši cicibani  

1 229 Žak Zakrajšek 2015 KKK Tacen 3:57.37

2 222 Gabriel Maslo 2015 KKK Orka 4:09.95 12.58

3 230 Matic Muznik 2016 KK Soške elekrtarne 4:11.30 13.93

4 223 Izak Pantelič 2016 KKK Adria Ankaran 4:20.82 23.45

5 228 Aljaž Medvešček 2016 KK Soške elekrtarne 4:23.86 26.49

6 225 Nikolaj Černilogar 2015 KK Zlatorog 4:27.94 30.57

7 220 Tine Česnik 2016 KK Soške elekrtarne 4:30.13 32.76

8 221 Žan Kovačič 2015 KK Soške elekrtarne 4:32.31 34.94

9 231 Luka Lenardič 2015 KKK Ljubljana 4:39.29 41.92

10 224 Naj Križnič 2016 KKK Adria Ankaran 4:41.38 44.01

11 218 Valentin Bjeličić 2015 KKK Ljubljana 4:44.43 47.06

12 226 Tim Šorli 2016 KK Soške elekrtarne 4:46.30 48.93

13 232 Jonatan Klemenčič 2015 KKK Ljubljana 4:46.47 49.10

14 213 Justin Paternoster 2015 KKK Ljubljana 4:47.96 50.59

15 219 Tomaž Vodopija 2015 KKK Orka 4:52.46 55.09

16 217 Jakob Odar 2015 KKK Bohinj 5:12.27 1:14.90

17 227 Žan Pavletič Tomič 2015 KKK Adria Ankaran 5:13.85 1:16.48

18 216 Peter Brozovič 2016 KKK Ljubljana 5:27.31 1:29.94

19 214 Mark Lazarević 2015 KKK Tacen 5:30.21 1:32.84

Ni končal

215 Leon Mlakar 2016 KKK Krško

  Mlajše cicibanke  

1 235 Tara Amelia Iljazi 2017 KK Soške elekrtarne 5:34.64

2 136 Zala Križnič 2017 KK Soške elekrtarne 5:39.93 5.29

3 137 Zarja Obleščak Jungič 2017 KK Soške elekrtarne 5:53.91 19.27
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4 233 Eli Štrukelj 2017 KK Soške elekrtarne 6:04.18 29.54

5 234 Ela Kavčič 2017 KK Soške elekrtarne 6:51.07 1:16.43

  Mlajši cicibani  

1 245 Liam Teodorovič 2017 KKK Adria Ankaran 4:30.23

2 240 Leonid Raijts 2017 KKK Adria Ankaran 4:50.79 20.56

3 242 Izidor Zakrajšek 2018 KKK Tacen 4:55.98 25.75

4 243 Lian Čikotić 2017 KKK Adria Ankaran 5:01.34 31.11

5 238 Mark Petrović 2017 KKK Ljubljana 5:05.37 35.14

6 246 Naj Taljat Lazić 2017 KK Soške elekrtarne 5:21.91 51.68

7 241 Adam Šadl 2018 KKK Rotoattivo 5:23.39 53.16

8 244 Viktor Blaževič 2017 KKK Ankaran 5:50.77 1:20.54

Ni štartal

239 Teo Gorup 2017 KKK Ankaran
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  K-1 ČLANI  

1 11 Roko Bengeri KK Simon 114.03 114.03

  K-1 ČLANICE  

1 7 Manca Gosenca KKK Ljubljana 104.06 2.00 106.06

2 8 Helena Domajnko KKK Ljubljana 113.08 113.08 7.02

3 9 Brina Zupan KK Simon 121.42 2.00 123.42 17.36

4 10 Brina Staniša KKK Ljubljana 141.09 26.00 167.09 61.03

  K-1 MLADINCI  

1 22 Gaber Čampa KKK Tacen 98.52 98.52

2 26 Gal Armič KKK Tacen 96.49 6.00 102.49 3.97

3 24 Filip Nastran KKK Tacen 102.74 102.74 4.22

4 46 Horjak Jakov KKK Ljubljana 101.45 2.00 103.45 4.93

5 25 Mohor Horvatiček KKK Ljubljana 104.77 104.77 6.25

6 23 Mark Špilek KKK Ljubljana 105.45 105.45 6.93

7 21 Rok Gubanec KKK Ljubljana 113.81 6.00 119.81 21.29

8 88 Nik Jašari KK Simon 118.14 4.00 122.14 23.62

9 20 Bor Plestenjak KK Simon 142.23 4.00 146.23 47.71

Ni štartal

19 Pakko Hočevar KK Simon

  K-1 MLADINKE  

1 18 Špela Marinko KKK Ljubljana 105.23 105.23

2 17 Ivana Bračun KKK Nivo Celje 110.03 6.00 116.03 10.80

3 16 Eva Bevec KKK Ljubljana 122.37 2.00 124.37 19.14

  K-1 ST.DEČKI  

1 56 Aljaž Grzin KKK Ljubljana 88.35 88.35

2 57 Lucian Požlep KKK Ljubljana 87.03 2.00 89.03 0.68

3 54 Ruben Šuster Jeke KKK Ljubljana 93.30 2.00 95.30 6.95

4 55 Jakob Škander KKK Tacen 98.01 98.01 9.66

5 38 Tine Marinko KKK Ljubljana 106.46 106.46 18.11

6 48 Tom Julian Kupsch KKK Ljubljana 106.98 106.98 18.63

7 42 Pino Kovač KKK Ljubljana 105.24 2.00 107.24 18.89

8 51 Maks Kuralt KKK Nivo Celje 103.72 4.00 107.72 19.37
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9 40 Bogdan Stojanović KKK Tacen 106.39 2.00 108.39 20.04

10 37 David Golobinek KKK Tacen 107.87 2.00 109.87 21.52

11 39 Anej Žohar KKK Ljubljana 109.17 2.00 111.17 22.82

12 47 Andraž Kodre KKK Ljubljana 109.95 2.00 111.95 23.60

13 49 Jan Bernat KKK Tacen 108.75 4.00 112.75 24.40

14 52 Jaka Pogačar KKK Tacen 111.94 2.00 113.94 25.59

15 50 Ilija Marušič KK Soške elekrtarne 110.76 4.00 114.76 26.41

16 44 Leon Klavžar KKK Ljubljana 114.56 2.00 116.56 28.21

17 41 Luka Debeljak KKK Ljubljana 112.67 4.00 116.67 28.32

18 34 Žan Debevc KKK Ljubljana 132.81 2.00 134.81 46.46

19 43 Tilen Lev Klemenčič KKK Ljubljana 133.59 2.00 135.59 47.24

20 35 Vid Trkov - Zugelj KK Simon 135.71 6.00 141.71 53.36

21 36 Zupan Maks KK Simon 141.80 2.00 143.80 55.45

22 33 Patrik Kozole KKK Tacen 168.75 24.00 192.75 104.40

  K-1 ST.DEKLICE  

1 69 Nola Kauzer KK TKI Hrastnik 102.07 102.07

2 71 Aleša Verčič KKK Tacen 102.88 102.88 0.81

3 70 Ariel Šadl KKK "Mura" Krog 103.73 2.00 105.73 3.66

4 68 Nora Tršar KKK Tacen 111.90 111.90 9.83

5 67 Kasja Juntes Horvat KKK Ljubljana 127.51 127.51 25.44

6 66 Tinka Fabbro KKK Ljubljana 130.40 4.00 134.40 32.33

7 65 Jara Kodre KKK Nivo Celje 134.27 2.00 136.27 34.20

  K-1 ML.DEČKI  

1 118 Noah Šadl KKK "Mura" Krog 106.04 2.00 108.04

1 117 Patrik Čujež KKK Nivo Celje 106.04 2.00 108.04

3 108 Lovro Nadu Pavlin KKK Ljubljana 108.59 2.00 110.59 2.55

4 114 Bor Cetin KKK Tacen 111.98 2.00 113.98 5.94

5 102 Urban Plestenjak KK Simon 112.20 2.00 114.20 6.16

6 115 Mark Umek KKK Nivo Celje 113.02 2.00 115.02 6.98

7 107 Jakob Fuchsjäger KKK Ljubljana 116.85 116.85 8.81

8 119 Jakob Krajnc KKK Nivo Celje 117.18 117.18 9.14

9 106 Boris Živanovič KKK Ljubljana 119.14 119.14 11.10

10 103 Filip Strel KKK Ljubljana 121.53 121.53 13.49

11 104 Aleksander Vretič KK TKI Hrastnik 119.66 2.00 121.66 13.62

12 109 Timej Dremšak KKK Nivo Celje 117.99 6.00 123.99 15.95

13 100 Svit Savšek KKK Tacen 121.89 4.00 125.89 17.85

14 112 Maks Šarvari KKK Ljubljana 122.02 4.00 126.02 17.98

15 116 Vasja Gaube KKK Nivo Celje 128.32 2.00 130.32 22.28

16 105 Maks Pogačnik KKK Tacen 127.16 4.00 131.16 23.12

17 94 Jaka Havle KKK Ljubljana 131.05 2.00 133.05 25.01

18 97 Fran Grasselli KKK Ljubljana 131.99 2.00 133.99 25.95

19 89 "Boldizsár Ihász-Tóth " KKK Ljubljana 128.38 6.00 134.38 26.34

20 113 Luka Fantur Mijić KKK Tacen 135.39 135.39 27.35
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21 101 Jon Žvan KKK Ljubljana 134.01 2.00 136.01 27.97

22 99 Bine Dobčnik Društvo Savski gusarji 136.04 136.04 28.00

23 87 Aleksander Lokar KK Simon 132.12 4.00 136.12 28.08

24 90 Anže Vovko KKK Ljubljana 136.50 2.00 138.50 30.46

25 111 Ian Armič KKK Tacen 138.32 2.00 140.32 32.28

26 98 Marko Pavlovič KK Soške elekrtarne 124.30 24.00 148.30 40.26

27 96 Gaj Lozar KK Soške elekrtarne 133.05 24.00 157.05 49.01

28 95 Filip Kragelj KK Soške elekrtarne 135.10 22.00 157.10 49.06

29 91 Maksimiljan Savnik KK Simon 135.60 26.00 161.60 53.56

30 93 Luka Žnidaršič KKK Ljubljana 144.23 22.00 166.23 58.19

31 86 Leo Madjugorac Menendrz KKK Ljubljana 166.17 22.00 188.17 80.13

  K-1 ML.DEKLICE  

1 83 Burja Kodre KKK Nivo Celje 120.33 2.00 122.33

2 82 Eva Debeljak KKK Ljubljana 118.06 6.00 124.06 1.73

3 81 Siena Lokar KK Simon 156.11 2.00 158.11 35.78

4 84 Neža Klincov KKK Nivo Celje 149.22 20.00 169.22 46.89

  K-1 ST.CICIBANI  

1 264 Arne Savšek KKK Tacen 119.42 119.42

2 263 Jonatan Klemenčič KKK Ljubljana 126.42 126.42 7.00

3 262 Luka Lenardič KKK Ljubljana 125.45 2.00 127.45 8.03

4 160 Valentin Bjeličić KKK Ljubljana 133.94 4.00 137.94 18.52

5 156 Peter Brozovič KKK Ljubljana 140.64 140.64 21.22

6 265 Žak Zakrajšek KKK Tacen 116.65 24.00 140.65 21.23

7 261 Mark Lazarević KKK Tacen 137.47 4.00 141.47 22.05

8 155 Miha Dornik KK TKI Hrastnik 135.93 8.00 143.93 24.51

9 153 Justin Paternoster KKK Ljubljana 146.98 146.98 27.56

10 152 Lovro Zamernik KKK Tacen 147.45 4.00 151.45 32.03

11 157 Lovro Černe Kastaneto KK TKI Hrastnik 150.40 2.00 152.40 32.98

12 150 Urban Tolar KKK Ljubljana 163.94 6.00 169.94 50.52

13 158 Edvard Ožura KK Soške elekrtarne 172.86 172.86 53.44

Ni štartal

151 Jon Breznik KKK Ljubljana

  K-1 ST.CICIBANKE  

1 131 Zala Kavčnik KKK Tacen 131.07 131.07

2 130 Eliza Eva Grzin KKK Ljubljana 138.22 138.22 7.15

3 129 Mija Mrlak KKK Ljubljana 141.83 22.00 163.83 32.76

4 128 Ana Košir KKK Tacen 170.75 4.00 174.75 43.68

5 127 Erika Pleša KK TKI Hrastnik 193.87 22.00 215.87 84.80
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6 126 Daša Mažgon KKK Ljubljana 214.36 10.00 224.36 93.29

  K-1 ML.CICIBANI  

1 273 Izidor Zakrajšek KKK Tacen 129.73 2.00 131.73

2 274 Ožbej Klincov KKK Nivo Celje 128.40 4.00 132.40 0.67

3 271 Mark Petrović KKK Ljubljana 136.20 2.00 138.20 6.47

4 272 Adam Šadl KKK "Mura" Krog 161.59 4.00 165.59 33.86

5 269 Aleks Pontelli KKK Tacen 180.04 10.00 190.04 58.31

6 268 Izak Zupanc KKK Tacen 195.02 6.00 201.02 69.29

7 267 Nejc Košir KKK Tacen 195.83 64.00 259.83 128.10

  K-1 ML.CICIBANKE  

1 138 Ajda Ruj Kodre KKK Nivo Celje 143.42 4.00 147.42

2 137 Mia Pogačnik KKK Tacen 156.51 4.00 160.51 13.09

3 136 Ula Umek KKK Nivo Celje 165.86 2.00 167.86 20.44

4 132 Maša Ruter KKK Ljubljana 185.93 4.00 189.93 42.51

5 134 Amelie Mažgon KKK Ljubljana 197.97 6.00 203.97 56.55

6 135 Neža Savšek KKK Tacen 194.64 10.00 204.64 57.22

7 133 Lea Babnik KKK Ljubljana 201.17 6.00 207.17 59.75

  C-1 MLADINCI  

1 12 Mark Špilek KKK Ljubljana 117.29 117.29

2 13 Mohor Horvatiček KKK Ljubljana 118.83 118.83 1.54

3 15 Tjaš Pintar KKK Tacen 114.97 4.00 118.97 1.68

4 14 Juri Privšek Žemva KKK Ljubljana 125.82 4.00 129.82 12.53

  C-1 ML.CICIBANI  

1 280 Izidor Zakrajšek KKK Tacen 169.64 2.00 171.64

2 279 Mark Petrović KKK Ljubljana 195.64 2.00 197.64 26.00

3 278 Ožbej Klincov KKK Nivo 224.93 6.00 230.93 59.29

  C-1 ST.DEČKI  

1 80 Aljaž Grzin KKK Ljubljana 105.54 105.54

2 79 Jan Bernat KKK Tacen 117.58 2.00 119.58 14.04

3 77 Luka Debeljak KKK Ljubljana 127.38 4.00 131.38 25.84

4 76 Maks Kuralt KKK Nivo Celje 132.16 4.00 136.16 30.62

5 75 Tom Julian Kupsch KKK Ljubljana 132.71 4.00 136.71 31.17
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6 74 Andraž Kodre KKK Ljubljana 144.55 2.00 146.55 41.01

7 78 Pino Kovač KKK Ljubljana 139.00 26.00 165.00 59.46

Ni štartal

73 Anej Žohar KKK Ljubljana

  C-1 ST.DEKLICE  

1 29 Ariel Šadl KKK "Mura" Krog 140.67 2.00 142.67

2 27 Kasja Juntes Horvat KKK Ljubljana 173.52 2.00 175.52 32.85

3 28 Tinka Fabbro KKK Ljubljana 207.24 6.00 213.24 70.57

  C-1 ML.DEČKI  

1 147 Urban Plestenjak KK Simon 123.51 123.51

2 144 Jakob Krajnc KKK Nivo Celje 127.40 2.00 129.40 5.89

3 148 Filip Strel KKK Ljubljana 128.24 2.00 130.24 6.73

4 143 Lovro Nadu Pavlin KKK Ljubljana 129.54 2.00 131.54 8.03

5 149 Ian Armič KKK Tacen 128.96 6.00 134.96 11.45

6 145 Boris Živanovič KKK Ljubljana 145.92 145.92 22.41

7 142 Patrik Čujež KKK Nivo Celje 146.24 2.00 148.24 24.73

8 140 Maks Šarvari KKK Ljubljana 164.71 4.00 168.71 45.20

9 141 Luka Fantur Mijić KKK Tacen 167.14 2.00 169.14 45.63

10 139 Timej Dremšak KKK Nivo Celje 179.68 4.00 183.68 60.17

Ni štartal

146 Jaka Simončič KKK Ljubljana

  C-1 ML.DEKLICE  

1 31 Zala Kavčnik KKK Tacen 140.09 4.00 144.09

2 30 Eva Debeljak KKK Ljubljana 153.53 4.00 157.53 13.44

3 32 Eliza Eva Grzin KKK Ljubljana 196.95 196.95 52.86

  C-1 ST.CICIBANI  

1 276 Arne Savšek KKK Tacen 142.57 2.00 144.57

2 277 Žak Zakrajšek KKK Tacen 146.01 6.00 152.01 7.44

3 275 Luka Lenardič KKK Ljubljana 152.64 152.64 8.07

  C-2 ML.DEČKI  

1 59 Luka Fantur Mijić-Arne Savšek KKK Tacen 132.87 2.00 134.87
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2 60 Mark Umek-Vasja Gaube KKK Nivo Celje 141.16 4.00 145.16 10.29

3 64 Jon Žvan-Luka Lenardič KKK Ljubljana 149.42 2.00 151.42 16.55

4 62 Julij Škrbec Kocjan-Urban Plestenjak KK Simon 145.03 8.00 153.03 18.16

5 92 PatrikČujež - Timej Dremšek KKK Nivo Celje 151.33 10.00 161.33 26.46

6 58 Boris Živanovič-Lovro Nadu Pavlin KKK Ljubljana 169.83 2.00 171.83 36.96

7 61 Jaka Havle-Anže  Vovko KKK Ljubljana 170.47 2.00 172.47 37.60

8 63 Filip Strel-Maks Šarvari KKK Ljubljana 175.78 2.00 177.78 42.91

  C-2 MLADINCI  

1 5 Gal Armič-Tjaš Pintar KKK Tacen 108.95 6.00 114.95

2 1 Aljaž Lampe-Leon Tršar KKK Tacen 118.18 2.00 120.18 5.23

3 3 Mohor Horvatiček-Juri Privšek Žemva KKK Ljubljana 123.38 2.00 125.38 10.43

  C-2 MLADINKE  

1 6 Tinka Fabbro-Kasja Juntes Horvat KKK Ljubljana 170.38 4.00 174.38

2 2 Alma Medjugorac Menendez-Eva Bevec KKK Ljubljana 202.50 26.00 228.50 54.12

Ni končal

4 Špela Marinko-Ajda Peceli Janežič KKK Ljubljana

  C-2 ST.DEČKI  

1 125 Bernat Jan-Jakob Škander KKK Tacen 121.02 2.00 123.02

2 121 Luka Debeljak-Tom Julian Kupsch KKK Ljubljana 135.59 4.00 139.59 16.57

3 122 Maks Kuralt-Jakob Krajnc KKK Nivo Celje 137.81 4.00 141.81 18.79

4 123 Andraž Kodre-Anej Žohar KKK Ljubljana 143.47 4.00 147.47 24.45

Ni končal

120 Jaka Pogačar-Bogdan Stojanović KKK Tacen

124 Aljaž Grzin-Lucian Požlep KKK Ljubljana

  C-2 MIX  

1 282 Eva Debeljak-Luka Debeljak KKK Ljubljana 124.15 124.15

2 283 Zala Kavčnik-Ian Armič KKK Tacen 131.21 2.00 133.21 9.06

3 284 Ariel Šadl-Noah Šadl KKK "Mura" Krog 134.83 4.00 138.83 14.68

4 281 Burja Kodre-Partik Čujež KKK Nivo Celje 155.88 155.88 31.73

  K-1 CICIBANI  

1 264 Arne Savšek KKK Tacen 119.42 119.42



VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

ZMAJČKOV POKAL 2025

Slalom

Uradni rezultati

www.timing-mojstrana.comwww.timing-mojstrana.comVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 4.0.33Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 4.0.33

20. 09. 2025  /  Ljubljana 22. 09. 2025 na 18:16 / Stran 7/7

Uv. Št. št. Priimek in Ime Klub Čas 1.tek Kazen Čas Zaostanek

2 263 Jonatan Klemenčič KKK Ljubljana 126.42 126.42 7.00

3 262 Luka Lenardič KKK Ljubljana 125.45 2.00 127.45 8.03

4 273 Izidor Zakrajšek KKK Tacen 129.73 2.00 131.73 12.31

5 274 Ožbej Klincov KKK Nivo Celje 128.40 4.00 132.40 12.98

6 160 Valentin Bjeličić KKK Ljubljana 133.94 4.00 137.94 18.52

7 271 Mark Petrović KKK Ljubljana 136.20 2.00 138.20 18.78

8 156 Peter Brozovič KKK Ljubljana 140.64 140.64 21.22

9 265 Žak Zakrajšek KKK Tacen 116.65 24.00 140.65 21.23

10 261 Mark Lazarević KKK Tacen 137.47 4.00 141.47 22.05

11 155 Miha Dornik KK TKI Hrastnik 135.93 8.00 143.93 24.51

12 153 Justin Paternoster KKK Ljubljana 146.98 146.98 27.56

13 152 Lovro Zamernik KKK Tacen 147.45 4.00 151.45 32.03

14 157 Lovro Černe Kastaneto KK TKI Hrastnik 150.40 2.00 152.40 32.98

15 272 Adam Šadl KKK "Mura" Krog 161.59 4.00 165.59 46.17

16 150 Urban Tolar KKK Ljubljana 163.94 6.00 169.94 50.52

17 158 Edvard Ožura KK Soške elekrtarne 172.86 172.86 53.44

18 269 Aleks Pontelli KKK Tacen 180.04 10.00 190.04 70.62

19 268 Izak Zupanc KKK Tacen 195.02 6.00 201.02 81.60

20 267 Nejc Košir KKK Tacen 195.83 64.00 259.83 140.41

Ni štartal

151 Jon Breznik KKK Ljubljana

  K-1 CICIBANKE  

1 131 Zala Kavčnik KKK Tacen 131.07 131.07

2 130 Eliza Eva Grzin KKK Ljubljana 138.22 138.22 7.15

3 138 Ajda Ruj Kodre KKK Nivo Celje 143.42 4.00 147.42 16.35

4 137 Mia Pogačnik KKK Tacen 156.51 4.00 160.51 29.44

5 129 Mija Mrlak KKK Ljubljana 141.83 22.00 163.83 32.76

6 136 Ula Umek KKK Nivo Celje 165.86 2.00 167.86 36.79

7 128 Ana Košir KKK Tacen 170.75 4.00 174.75 43.68

8 132 Maša Ruter KKK Ljubljana 185.93 4.00 189.93 58.86

9 134 Amelie Mažgon KKK Ljubljana 197.97 6.00 203.97 72.90

10 135 Neža Savšek KKK Tacen 194.64 10.00 204.64 73.57

11 133 Lea Babnik KKK Ljubljana 201.17 6.00 207.17 76.10

12 127 Erika Pleša KK TKI Hrastnik 193.87 22.00 215.87 84.80

13 126 Daša Mažgon KKK Ljubljana 214.36 10.00 224.36 93.29


